

MOUNTED PATROL TRAINING METHODS

Instructors: Charlie Horst, Monroe County Mounted Sheriff's Deputy (retired) and Michael Horst, Monroe County Mounted Sheriff's Deputy

Sponsored by the New York State Horse Council, Inc.
SATURDAY JUNE 7, 2025
9 AM TO 4 PM
RAIN OR SHINE

HEMLOCK FAIRGROUNDS, HEMLOCK, NEW YORK

Cost: \$125 for the day for NYSHC Members \$175 for the day for NYSHC NON-Members Lunch is included for riders and volunteers \$30 Auditor fee

Instructor Bios:

"Charlie Horse was a Police Office for the City of Rochester for 35 years and the last 25 years he was a full time Mounted Patrol Officer with four different horses for partners. When he left the Rochester Mounted Patrol in 2005, he joined Monroe County Mounted Unit (part-time) and stayed until June 2016 totaling 36 years in the Mounted Patrol. Charlie competed in many Police Horse Competitions and won his fair share. Today Charlie owns Centerpointe Stables in Penfield, New York and works with boarders with their horses.

Mike Horst was a full time Deputy for Monroe County for 22 years, his last 19 years in the Mounted Unit as Deputy in charge. Mie retired from his full time position and returned to serve the Mounted unit part-time for the last 15 years. Mike still works part time as a Deputy in the Monroe County Mounted unit. Mike also competed in Police horse shows and won his fair share of them."

The clinic will cover horsemanship skills used to develop a partnership with your mount, formation riding, obstacle training, and search and rescue techniques.



Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Tel #	Email		
Horse_ Name, color, gender, br	reed		
	of current negative		el riders and their mounts. t and Rabies vaccination
Horse level of training_			
Rider level of			
training			

Please note that an ASTM/SEI Certified F1163 equestrian helmet is required for all riders. Enforcement Officers may substitute model helmets required for mounted patrol officers permitted by their departments as part of their uniforms.

Please note riding boots with heel and breeches or long slacks are required for all riders.

This liability release and agreement must be signed and returned with your entry. No cross-outs or additions are permitted.



In consideration for permission to enter and participate in the Mounted Patrol Training Methods sponsored by the New York State Horse Council, Inc. (NYSHC) I do hereby for myself, my heirs and assigns, release and hold harmless the New York State Horse Council, Inc. (NYSHC), Clinic Management, Instructors, Volunteers, the Hemlock Lake Union Agricultural Society, and their agents, officers, employees and officials, from all claims, demands, actions and causes of action of any kind, for injury or death sustained by me and damage to my property, incurred during this clinic arising from negligence or any other fault. "Clinic" includes from the time I arrive at the clinic until the time that we leave the premises, as well as the actual event.

I understand that horses are unpredictable and can be dangerous. I am aware that because of participating in the clinic I may be injured, or my property damaged.

In the event that the participant initiates a lawsuit against clinic management, instructors, volunteers, NYSHC, the Hemlock Union Agricultural Society, and their agents, officers, employees, and officials as a result of his/her participation in the clinic, and said participant fails to establish liability or fault of the above-named entities, the undersigned agrees to pay all litigation costs and legal expenses incurred by the above-named entities in defending said lawsuit. It is further agreed that the above-named entities may assign their right to recover legal fees and expenses to their insurance career. I agree to take full responsibility for myself. I recognize that my participation in the clinic is voluntary.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE LIABILITY RELEASE AND AGREEMENT AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Participant's signature	Date
Guardian signature (if Junior)	Date _
Horse owner's signature	Date
Emergency Contact	
Phone number	

Please be prepared to be mounted for much of the clinic. For clinic information contact:

Pauline Burnes, President, NYSHC <u>pauline.burnes@nyshc.org</u> or 607-765-8543



The clinic fee for horse and riders who are not members of the NYS Horse Council, Inc. is \$175. The NYS Horse Council, Inc. member fee is \$125. You may join the NYS Horse Council and take advantage of the member fee. Space is limited to a maximum of 16 horse and rider teams, so send your registration early to reserve your place in this popular clinic.

Stabling is available at no fee at the fairgrounds. Please bring your own buckets and bedding and be prepared to completely clean the stall after use.

Auditor fee for the day is \$30 for the day. Please bring your own lunch.

Mail checks payable to: New York State Horse Council, Inc.

Send the signed registration form and check to:

NYS Horse Council PO Box 424 Arkport, New York 14807

Or register online at:

https://nyshc.org/index.php

Participation in the clinic is transferable if you are not able to attend.